• Ferrite core construction
• Magnetically shielded
• L×W×H:10.7×10.3×5.0mm Max.
• Product weight: 2.0g(Ref.)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1
Description
• Operating temperature range: -40℃～+125℃ (including coil’s self temperature rise)
• Storage temperature range: -40℃～+125℃

Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
[Within]
(μH) ※1
Temperature
Rise Current
(A) Max.(Typ.)
※3
Saturation Current
(A) Max.(Typ.) ※2
D.C.R. at 20℃
Max.(Typ.) (mΩ)
Part Number
(6.05)CDMPIH10D48BNP-3R6MC 3.60 ± 20% 18.70 (15.00) 8.50 (10.00)
(5.45)CDMPIH10D48BNP-4R7MC 4.70 ± 20% 23.80 (19.00) 7.60 (9.00)
(4.95)CDMPIH10D48BNP-5R6MC 5.60 ± 20% 27.50 (22.00) 6.60 (7.80)
(3.90)CDMPIH10D48BNP-120MC 12.00 ± 20% 42.50 (34.00) 4.80 (5.70)
(3.15)CDMPIH10D48BNP-150MC 15.00 ± 20% 60.00 (48.00) 4.20 (5.00)
(2.70)CDMPIH10D48BNP-220MC 22.00 ± 20% 82.00 (68.00) 3.50 (4.20)
(2.15)CDMPIH10D48BNP-330MC 33.00 ± 20% 118 (95.00) 2.80 (3.40)
(1.70)CDMPIH10D48BNP-470MC 47.00 ± 20% 170 (140) 2.40 (2.90)
(1.45)CDMPIH10D48BNP-680MC 68.00 ± 20% 220 (180) 1.90 (2.30)
(1.35)CDMPIH10D48BNP-101MC 100 ± 20% 310 (250) 1.70 (2.00)
(1.14)CDMPIH10D48BNP-121MC 120 ± 20% 380 (310) 1.50 (1.80)
(1.07)CDMPIH10D48BNP-151MC 150 ± 20% 480 (390) 1.30 (1.60)
(0.83)CDMPIH10D48BNP-221MC 220 ± 20% 750 (600) 1.10 (1.30)
(0.65)CDMPIH10D48BNP-331MC 330 ± 20% 1100 (910) 0.93 (1.10)
(0.54)CDMPIH10D48BNP-471MC 470 ± 20% 1600 (1300) 0.79 (0.93)
(0.46)CDMPIH10D48BNP-681MC 680 ± 20% 2300 (1900) 0.64 (0.76)
(0.36)CDMPIH10D48BNP-102MC 1000 ± 20% 3300 (2600) 0.50 (0.62)
(0.31)CDMPIH10D48BNP-122MC 1200 ± 20% 4300 (3400) 0.46 (0.55)
(0.27)CDMPIH10D48BNP-152MC 1500 ± 20% 5500 (4400) 0.42 (0.52)
※1 Inductance tested at frequency : Inductance 3.6μH～680μH at 100kHz,1V;
Inductance 1000μH～1500μH at 1kHz,1V.
※2 Saturation current: This indicates the actual value of D.C. current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial
value. (Ta=20℃).